



Carson City Adventure Center **Design Development** January 10, 2024







ADVENTURE CENTER PROJECT OVERVIEW

Nevada has the second largest capacity for outdoor recreation in the nation, but there is a deficit in outdoor recreation infrastructure. To help address that gap, the Carson City Adventure Center will provide a locals and tourists a one-shop stop for outdoor recreation experiences and supplies. The Carson City Adventure Center needs to fit within the context of its Railroad Museum surroundings while also connecting to its outdoor recreation purpose. The concept "Forge" originates from the railroad connection, but holds additional meaning for the project as well. The Carson City Adventure Center will forge new opportunities for outdoor businesses in the region, help visitors forge a path to new adventures, and forge connections - between the railroad museum and the center, and to the overall community of Carson City.







NEVADA TOURISM & CULTURAL AFFAIRS

VISIT CARSON CITY NV

SITE CONTEXT







ADVENTURE CENTER SITE PLAN



- 5 CONNECTION TO MUSEUM & RESTROOMS
- 4 MURAL LOCATION
- 3 TRAIN VIEWING BENCH
- 2 BUS DROP OFF/ FOOD TRUCK PARKING
- 1 INTERPRETIVE PANEL/ DISPLAY













